06-24-2003

Docket No. 130762

	FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	102480960	
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence Bernard Kool Kenneth B. Potter William Randall Thompson David Carr	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jun 3, 2003 May 13, 2003 May 19, 2003 May 19, 2003	Street Address: One Research Circle City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application of the second of	May 19, 2003 B. Patent No.(s) 10/462049
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
	a true copy of the original document. Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing Total number of	rinformation is true and correct and any attached copy is Signature pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7
06/23/2003 DB 01 FC:8021	100000099 470008 ordet 14620 49 lired cover sheet information to:	atents and Trademarks

8/93

Page 2 of 2 Docket No. 130762

1-31-92	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Trade
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kiyokazu Watanabe Minoru Ishida Kazuharu Hattori	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Apr 25, 2002 Apr 25, 2003 Apr 25, 2003	Street Address: One Research Circle City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application in the property of the property	·
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company	6. Total number of applications and patents invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> Bldg. K-1 - Ross P.O. Box 8	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309	THE REACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform a true copy of the original document. Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portion
·	Patents and Trademarks

PATENT **REEL: 014189 FRAME: 0310**

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valual	able consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Lawrence Bernard Kool	of Clifton Park, New York
Kenneth B. Potter	of Pearland, Texas
William Randall Thompson	of Greenville, South Carolina
David Carr	of Taylors, South Carolina
Kiyokazu Watanabe	of Yokosuka-shi, Japan
Minoru Ishida	of Chiba-ken, Japan
Kazuharu Hattori	of Tokyo, Japan
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York	k Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:	
A Process for Removing Chromide Coatings from M	Metal Subsrates, and Related Compositions
	·
invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un	nited States patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	•
U.S. Serial No.:, filed	
U.S. Serial No	
and any and all applications for natent and patents theref	efor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of price	riority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue	ue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successive and Company, I will	essors or assigns and agree that on request and without further Il communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any
facts known to me respecting said improvements and tes	stify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all di vi sional,
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath	ths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	ce proper patent profection for said improvements in all countries.
V 2 2 2	
Time 5, 2005	m
Date	Lawrence Bernard Kool
State of New York SS:	
State of	
County of Schenectady)	
\mathcal{O}	
This day of kin	, 2003, before me personally came the
Lawrence Bernard Ko	ool
above-named	to me personally known as the individual who
	rledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own >
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	\mathcal{I} .
HAIC NYETS	Jean & Min.
Seal Platery Protect in the filter of West Mark Seal Qualified in Gottomas India Qua	(Notary Public)
ida Otalia (1988) 2006	PATENT
Express November 1997 and 199	2 4 C P

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 014189 FRAME: 0311

Docket Number

130762

Seal

5/13/03		1 Den	net B.	Pate
Date			Kenneth	B. Potter
tate of				
ounty of HARRIS				
This day of	AY		_, 20 <u>&3</u> , befo	ore me personally came
he ahove-named	eth B. Pott			rsonally known as the
ndividual (1997) and the foregoing as			edged to me th	at he/she executed the
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 15, 2005	Ć	Bar ba	rud L	kering
Seal			(Notary Put	olic)
May 19 2003		Willian	Mintell (Man
Date		•	William Randa	all Thompson
thic 19 UN. day of	MAG		. 20 63 befo	re me personally came
This fay of William Ra he above-named William Ra ndividual who executed the foregoing as same of his/her own free will for the purp	ndall Thon	npson who acknowl	to me pe	re me personally came rsonally known as the at he/she executed the
he above-namedWilliam Ra	ndall Thon	npson who acknowl	to me peedged to me th	rsonally known as the at he/she executed the
he above-namedWilliam Ra	ndall Thon	npson who acknowl	to me pe	rsonally known as the at he/she executed the
William Ra he above-named ndividual who executed the foregoing as same of his/her own free will for the purp	ndall Thon	npson who acknowl	to me peedged to me th	rsonally known as the at he/she executed the
William Ra he above-named ndividual who executed the foregoing as same of his/her own free will for the purp	ndall Thon	npson who acknowl	to me peedged to me th	rsonally known as the at he/she executed the Byar Dilic) Commission April 24, 2019
William Ra he above-named	ndall Thon	npson who acknowl	to me pe edged to me the (Notar) Put	rsonally known as the at he/she executed the Byar Dilic) Commission April 24, 2019
Milliam Ra he above-named	ndall Thon	npson who acknowl	to me pe edged to me the (Notar) Put	rsonally known as the at he/she executed the Byar Dilic) April 24, 2019
William Ra he above-named	ndall Thon	who acknowlein set forth.	to me pe edged to me th (Notar) Put	rsonally known as the at he/she executed the Byar Dilic) April 24, 2019

Motary Public ATT School Control Contr

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 130762

Date	Kiyokazu Watanabe
State of (See Attached) SS:	
County of)	
This day of	. 20 before me personally came
Kiyokazu Watanaha	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ac same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set f	to me personally known as the knowledged to me that he/she executed the orth.
Seal	(Notary Public)
Date	Minoru Ishida
State of(See Attached)) SS:	
County of)	
This day of	, 20, before me personally carne
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set for the purpose	(Notary Public)
Date	Kazuharu Hattori
	Kazuharu Hattori
Date State of(See Attached)) SS: County of)	Kazuharu Hattori
State of (See Attached) SS:	
State of(See Attached)) SS: County of) This day of	, 20, before me personally came to me personally known as the nowledged to me that he/she executed the

REEL: 014189 FRAME: 0313

A C	20	10		8.4	_		-
AS	55	ľ	N	ivi	_	NT	

Docket Number

130762

4/25/2003 Date Biyokaye Vatanales Kikokaza Watanabe

Signed at TGTS, this 125 day of April , 19 2003

Witnessed by:

Mineral Dhida, 4/z5/z008
Witness Signature & Date
MINORAL SHIDA.

Printed Name of Witness

Mayuhanu Hattori 4/25/03
Witness Signature & Date
KAZUHARU HATTORI

Printed Name of Witness

4/25 / 2003 Date Minoru (Ishida Minoru Ishida

Signed at TGTS this 25 day of APril 18 2003

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature & Date

KIYOKAZU WATANABE

Printed Name of Witness

Witness Signature & Date

MINORU | SHIDA M. I

Printed Name of Witness

Kozuhane Hattor 4/25/03 KAZUHARU HATTORI

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number
April/25/2003 Date	Hazuharu Nattori Kazuharu Hattori
Signed at TGTS , this 2	day of April , 1920as
Witnessed by: Witness Signature & Date KIYNKAZU WATANABE Printed Name of Witness	Hazicharic Hattori 4/25/05 K Witness Signature & Date KAZUHARU HATTORI K.H. Printed Name of Witness Minuru Ishida. 4/25/2003 MINORU ISHIDA
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed at, this	day of, 19,
Witnessed by:	
Witness Signature & Date	Witness Signature & Date
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness

PAIENL

7.5 Off.5 REEL: 014189 FRAME: 0315